P131D580
Diego System’s White Paper
September 10, 2020 10:07 AM
**see back cover
E2294
E1028
E0955
E2293

1.	 Width + Height/Depth combination might not be available, check Back/Seat Matrix for more information.
2.	 Comfort + pad size are measured differently. Refer to the head support section in this White Paper
Part Number Structure
WC-20*
Certified
Seat System
Contoured Cushion
2 point J&L Hardware (Standard)
Seat-to-Back Bracket
Lighweight Aluminum
Seat Shell
A
B
C
D
14
(35.56)
10
(25.40)
10
(25.40)
12
(30.48)
14
(35.56)
Width
12
(30.48)
16
(40.64)
in
(cm)
6 | Diego System’s Pelvic Solutions
Seat Overview
10 in x 10 in
(25.40 cm) x (25.40 cm)
12 in x 12 in
(30.48 cm) x (30.48 cm)
14 in x 14 in
(35.56 cm) x (35.56 cm)
10 in x 12 in
(25.40 cm) x (30.48 cm)
12 in x 14 in
(30.48 cm) x (35.56 cm)
14 in x 16 in
(35.56 cm) x (40.64 cm)
Contoured Seat System
The Diego Seat System has been specifically designed for pediatric users.
No more reduced versions of adult products. Its main characteristics are:
1.	 Minimalistic Design and Simple Ordering
2.	 Expandable Frame Adaptability
3.	 Easy Set Up
4.	 Easy Maintenance
5.	 On-Demand Configuration
In seating pelvic support is the key factor for proper positioning, the Diego
Contoured Seat helps promote a more centralized posture and a good
start for better positioning.
* WC20 transit hardware requires: WC18 Restraint, WC19 Base and WC20 Seat/Back. Per RESNA WC-4:2012/ISO 16840. For more information visit see back cover.
Figure 6.1
Figure 6.2
Figure 6.3
Figure 6.4
Seat Support Features
1 3/4in
2in≈
3/4in
(4.45cm)
3 1/2in x 1in
(9cm x 2.54cm)
1/2in